Payment to the United States shall be made by electronic funds transfer pursuant to written 

instructions to be provided by the Civil Division of the United States Department of Justice.  

2. Conditioned upon the United States receiving the Settlement Amount and as soon 

as feasible after receipt, the United States shall pay one hundred five thousand dollars ($105,000) 

(“Relators’ Share”) to Relators by electronic funds transfer pursuant to instructions to be provided 

by the undersigned Relators’ counsel. 

3. Within seven days after the Effective Date of this Agreement, Defendants shall pay 

to Relators fifty-two thousand dollars ($52,500) by electronic funds transfer pursuant to wiring